ETC
Sensor3 230 V Series
Sensor3 ESR3 Installation Enclosures
1
Type(s)
Project
Date
Notes

3
E S R 3  P O W E R  E N C L O S U R E  C H A R T
Model Number Key (ESR3AFN-12)
CEM Control Backplane - Identifies which control module the enclosure supports. Example: ESR3 enclosures support the CEM3
module.
NOTE: All ESR and ESR+ series enclosures can be upgraded to support a CEM3 processor, which is required to support ThruPower modules.
AF - Indicates a enclosure with installed Advanced Features (AF) cards for per-circuit feedback. Requires AF power control modules for
full advanced functionality.
N - Indicates that the enclosure contains individual neutrals per circuit for use with Neutral Disconnect or RCD power control modules.
NUMBER - Indicates the number of available module slots. See module datasheet for details on how many circuits each module
provides per slot.
12-Module (24 Channel) Enclosures
MODEL POWER INPUT FEED TERMINALS LOAD
TERMINALS
MOUNTING AF ND DUAL CEM
ESR3N-12 3P | 230 / 400 V | 200 A MAX M12 Stud 25 mm2 - 2.5 mm2 Wall N Y N
ESR3AFN-12 3P | 230 / 400 V | 200 A MAX M12 Stud 25 mm2 - 2.5 mm2 Wall Y Y N
24-Module (48 Channel) Enclosures
MODEL POWER INPUT FEED TERMINALS LOAD
TERMINALS
MOUNTING AF ND DUAL CEM
ESR3N-24 3P | 230 / 400 V | 400 A MAX M12 Stud 25 mm2 - 2.5 mm2 Wall,
Pedestal
N Y Y
ESR3AFN-24 3P | 230 / 400 V | 400 A MAX M12 Stud 25 mm2 - 2.5 mm2 Wall,
Pedestal
Y Y Y
36-Module (72 Channel) Enclosures
MODEL POWER INPUT FEED TERMINALS LOAD
TERMINALS
MOUNTING AF ND DUAL CEM
ESR3N-36 3P | 230 / 400 V | 600 A MAX M12 Stud 25 mm2 - 2.5 mm2 Floor N Y Y
ESR3AFN-36 3P | 230 / 400 V | 600 A MAX M12 Stud 25 mm2 - 2.5 mm2 Floor Y Y Y
48-Module (96 Channel) Enclosures
MODEL POWER INPUT FEED TERMINALS LOAD
TERMINALS
MOUNTING AF ND DUAL CEM
ESR3N-48 3P | 230 / 400 V | 800 A MAX** M12 Stud 25 mm2 - 2.5 mm2 Floor N Y Y
ESR3AFN-48 3P | 230 / 400 V | 800 A MAX** M12 Stud 25 mm2 - 2.5 mm2 Floor Y Y Y
**Note: Power feeds above 800 A up to 2,000 A require the addition of a 30” auxiliary enclosure.
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
7144A1041-4 ESR3N-12 Sensor3 CE 12-Module Standard
Enclosure
7144A1137 ESR3N-24-VSF Sensor3 CE 24-Module Std.
Enclosure
7144A1133 ESR3N-36-VSF Sensor3 CE 36-Module Std.
Enclosure
7144A1129 ESR3N-48-VSF Sensor3 CE 48-Module Std.
Enclosure
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
7144A1042-4 ESR3AFN12 Sensor3 CE 12-Module Advanced
Enclosure
7144A1138 ESR3AFN24-VSF Sensor3 CE 24-Module Adv.
Enclosure
7144A1134 ESR3AFN36-VSF Sensor3 CE 36-Module Adv.
Enclosure
7144A1130 ESR3AFN48-VSF Sensor3 CE 48-Module Adv.
Enclosure
ETC
Sensor3 230 V Series
Sensor3 ESR3 Installation Enclosures
4
A D D I T I O N A L  I N F O R M A T I O N
Sound Pressure Level (dBA)
MODEL dBA*
Variable Fan Speed High Speed Low Speed
ESR3(AF)N-48 43.9 35.8
ESR3(AF)N-36 47.0 37.9
ESR3(AF)N-24 47.1 36.9
ESR3(AF)N-12** 53.3 53.2
*�dBA values for each Sensor enclosure measured at one meter. Visit www.etcconnect.com for full spectrum dBA ratings.
*�*ESR-12 enclosures have a fixed speed fan. dBA values for the ESR-12 enclosure are listed without (left) and with (right) a Sensor Sound Suppression hood (SSSh)
E S R 3  P O W E R  E N C L O S U R E  C H A R T